

heet

101425393 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
(1) F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Name: ROCHE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Branchburg State: New Jersey Zip:
Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: March 22, 2000.	
	Additional name(s) attached?Yes _X No
4. Application or Registration Number(s) If this application is being filed with a new applicat A. Patent Application Numbers 09/399,554 Additional Numbers attact 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Intellectual Property Docket Administrator Firm: GIBBONS, DEL DEO, DOLAN, GRIFFINGER & VECCHIONE Address: One Riverfront Plaza	B. Patent Registration Numbers ched?Yes X_No 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total Fee: XEnclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102	(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for true copy of the original document. Name: Kristine L. Butler Signature: 1006-108608072-00000088-06878-574	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Date: 6/29/00

#265711 v1 100554-35151

Assignment

We,

F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG (Assignor), a Swiss Company of 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle (Switzerland)

hereby assign to

ROCHE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC. (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at Branchburg, New Jersey, U.S.A.,

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in a patent application entitled

AUTOMATIC ANALYZER FOR MONITORING PIPETTING OPERATIONS

which has been filed in the U.S. Patent Office in the name(s) of the inventor(s)

Claudius **Burkhardt** Fritz **Gödl**

and in respect of which a declaration and Power of Attorney was executed by

Claudius Burkhardt on September 13, 1999 Fritz Gödl on September 13, 1999

and in and to said patent application and Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

Said U.S. patent application is based upon the following foreign application(s):

in Europe on September 30, 1998 under No. 98810985.6

and was assigned to F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG, Basle, Switzerland, by the said inventor(s) by an assignment dated September 13, 1999.

Basle, Switzerland, this 22nd day of March 2000.

F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG

Fridolin Klausner Holder of procuration Denise Strebel Mandatory

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/06/2000 REEL: 010966 FRAME: 0621